






















































                   
CHAS, BOKARO, JHARKHAND  827013,www.ggsestc.ac.in, E-mail: info@ggsestc.ac.in, Contact No. 06542-265293 

Toll Free No.  1800 3455 398 
Fee Structure for B. Tech Degree Programme 

Session 2025-29 (1st Year) 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 
Tuition Fee 58750 58750 58750 58750 

Admission Fee/Registration Fee 2000 - - - 

Development Fee 4000 4000 4000 4000 

Utility Charges(Electricity, Water Supply & 
Generator) 

3000 3000 3000 3000 

Identity Card 100 - - - 

Sports Fee 1500 1500 1500 1500 

Annual Function/ Cultural Fee 1500 1500 1500 1500 

Technical , Communication, Training & 
Placement Fee for 4th year 

 1000 2500 5000 

Internet Facility Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000 

Internal Examination 2000 2000 2000 2000 

Caution Money (Refundable) 5000 - - - 

Student Insurance Fee 500 - - - 
Grand Total 79350 72750 74250 76750 
semester wise fee 1st sem 2nd sem 3rd sem 4th sem 5th sem 6th sem 7th sem 8th sem 

43350 36000 36750 36000 38250 36000 40750 36000 
 D TO D 

Fee Structure for B.Tech Degree Programme 
Session 2025-28 (Lateral Entry) 2nd year 3rd year 4th year 
Tuition Fee 58,750 58,750 58,750 

Admission Fee/Registration Fee 1000 - - 

Development Fee 4000 4000 4000 

Utility Charges(Electricity, Water Supply & 
Generator) 

3000 3000 3000 

Identity Card 100 - - 

Sports Fee 1500 1500 1500 

Annual Function/ Cultural Fee 1500 1500 1500 

Technical & Communication Training Fee& 
placement fee for 4th year 

1000 2500 5000 

Internet Facility Fee 1000 1000 1000 

Internal Examination 2000 2000 2000 

Caution Money (Refundable) 5000 - - 

Student Insurance Fee 500   
Grand Total 79350 74250 76750 
semester wise fee 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem 

43350 36000 38250 36000 40750 36000 
MBA 

Fee Structure for MBA Degree Programme Session 2025-27 1st year 2nd year 
Tuition Fee 55800 55800 

Admission Fee/Registration Fee 2000 --- 

Development Fee 3900 3900 

Utility Charges(Electricity, Water Supply & Generator) 3000 3000 

Identity Card 100 --- 

Sports Fee 1500 1500 

Annual Function/Cultural Fee 1500 1500 

Internal Examination 2000 2000 

Technical & Communication Training  & Placement Fee for 
2nd year 

1500 4000 

Internet Fee 1000 1000 

Caution Money (Refundable) 5000 --- 

Student Insurance fee 500  

Grand Total 77800 72700 
semester wise fee 1st Sem. 2nd Sem. 3rd Sem. 4th Sem. 

43500 34300 38400 34300 
Total Course fee for B. Tech. , D To D & MBA respectively = Rs. 3,03,100/- , Rs. 2,30,350 /- & Rs. 1, 50,500/- 
Hostel Fee (Fooding & Lodging) = Rs. 5100/- monthly (3000+2100) 
Hostel Caution Money = Rs. 2500/- (one time refundable) 
First time pay to hostel fee = Rs. 2100x6= Rs. 12600+Rs. 2500 (caution money) = Rs. 15100/- 
Bus Fee monthly = Rs. 600/- to Rs. 1300/- 
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Diploma Engineering
Fee Structure for Diploma Programme Session 2026-29 1st year 2nd year 3rd year
Tuition Fee 36000 36000 36000
Admission Fee/Registration Fee 1000 - -
Development Fee 4000 4000 4000
Utility Charges(Electricity, Water Supply & Generator) 3000 3000 3000
Identity Card 100 - -
Sports Fee 1500 1500 1500
Annual Function/ Cultural Fee 1500 1500 1500
Technical & Communication Training Fee& placement
fee for 4th year

1000 2500 2000

Internet Facility Fee 1000 1000 1000
Internal Examination 2000 2000 2000
Caution Money (Refundable) 5000 - -

Student Insurance Fee 500

Grand Total 56600 50000 51000

Semester wise fee
1st Sem. 2nd Sem. 3rd Sem. 4th Sem. 5th Sem. 6th Sem.
30600 26000 30000 20000 28000 23000

Total Course fee for Diploma = Rs. 1,57,600/-

GGES Scholarship Schemes for Diploma Engg., Session (2026-2029)

Percentage in 10th

(CBSE, ICSE, JAC and BSEB)
Total Tuition Fee Diploma Rs. 58,750 p.a.

Tuition Fee Waiver
80%  & Above Rs. 27000 (75%)
70% to 79% Rs. 18000 (50%)
60% to 69% Rs. 9000 (25%)
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Fee Structure for BBA/ BCA 
Programme Session 2026-29 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year

Tuition Fee 47000 47000 23500
Admission Fee 2000 2000 1000
Development Fee 5000 5000 2500
Other Charges (I card, 
Library Fee Etc)

6000 6000 3000

Grand Total 60000 60000 60000

Semester wise fee 1st Sem. 2nd Sem. 3rd Sem. 4th Sem. 5th Sem. 6th Sem.
30000 30000 30000 30000 30000 30000

For SC/ST
Fee Structure for BBA/ BCA 
Programme Session 2026-29 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year

Tuition Fee 37000 37000 37000
Admission Fee 2000 2000 2000
Development Fee 5000 5000 5000
Other Charges (I card, 
Library Fee Etc)

6000 6000 6000

Grand Total 50000 50000 50000

Semester wise fee 1st Sem. 2nd Sem. 3rd Sem. 4th Sem. 5th Sem. 6th Sem.
25000 25000 25000 25000 25000 25000

Total Course fee for BBA/BCA (Gen/OBC) = Rs. 1, 80, 000/- for (SC/ST), Rs. 1,50,000/-
Hostel Fee (Fooding & Lodging) = Rs. 5750/- monthly (3250+2500)
Hostel Caution Money = Rs. 2500/- (one time refundable)
First time pay to hostel fee = Rs. 2500x6= Rs. 15000+Rs. 2500 (caution money) = Rs. 17500/-

Bus Fee monthly = Rs. 1000/- to Rs. 1800/-





































 

LIST OF MOUs 

Collaboration 

Sr.no
. 

Name Of Company/Institute Date Of MoUs 

1 
Dr. S. Radhakrishnan College Of Education 
(DSRCE) 24-07-2026 

2 Bhendra Tools lndustries Co Ltd Bhendra Nawadih 18-02-2026 

3 Adani Cement  26-12-2025 

4 LEARNET SKILLS LIMITED 07-01-2025 

5 Ofstride Services LLP , NewDelhi 11-02-2024 

6 
ICAR National Institute of Secondary Agriculture, 
Ranchi 

08-04-2024 

7 
Padamshri Dr. V.B. Kotle College Of Engineering 
Buldana, Malkapur,Maharastra 10-12-2024 

8 Venture Skill India Pvt. Ltd. 29-06-2024 

9 Director CSIR [Iab Ranchi] 31-05-2024 

10 Kavya Spandan 18-04-2023 

11 Kishore Dental 09-03-2023 

12 The Management Stradegy(TMSstudy.com) Bokaro 16-01-2023 

13 
NEXTGEN RECRUITMENT VENTURES 
LIMITED (NEXTGEN VENTURES) 02-01-2023 

14 ESL-Vendata Ltd., Bokaro 09-02-2023 

15 College Dunia Web Pvt. Ltd , Gurgaon, Haryana 16-07-2022 

16 Hulladek, Kolkata 15-06-2022 

17 
Dr.V.B Kolte College of Engineering, Malkapur, 
Maharashtra 

29-06-2022 

18 
Twintech engineering and Design technology, 
Odisha, Bhubaneshwar 

25-10-2021 

19 F5developers, Bokaro, Jharkhand 01-10-2021 

20 Akash construction(P)Ltd, Bokaro 28-08-2021 

21
Jharkhand lndustrial Area Deveiopment Authority, 
Bokaro 23-08-2021 

22 GETMYUNI , Bengaluru, Karnataka 17-03-2021 



23 Wipenex IT Pvt. Ltd, Bokaro 06-02-2020 

24 Miratech Solutions, Kolkata 27-01-2020 

25 Electromech Engineers, Bokaro 30-01-2020 

26 
MiraTech Solutions (CADD Centre)- New Atipore, 
Kotkata 27-01-2020 

27 
TPSDI(Tata Power Skill Development Institute), 
Maithon, Dambhini, Jharkhand 18-12-2019 

28 Electro-Mech Engineers City Centre, Sec-4, Bokaro 28-01-2019 
 


